According to the 2nd River Basin Management Plan Revision in the Central Macedonia RBD 

(EL10), no changes occurred in terms of defining the RBD in relation to those that had arisen 

during the 1st Revision. 

More specifically, in the context of the 2nd Revision, a total of one hundred and twenty-four 

(124) surface water bodies were identified in the Central Macedonia RBD (EL10), the 

distribution of which in the RBD is shown in the following table 

Table 5-1:  Number of Surface Water Bodies in the Central Macedonia RBD (EL10) for each 

RB 

WB TYPE RB Axios